PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Fan	10/07/2009
Vimal Begwani	10/08/2009
Richard Kuo	10/07/2009
Stephen Kurpinsky	10/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.
Street Address:	645 E. Plumb Lane
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12575947

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)325-6605

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-325-6601

Email: amittons@parksiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: AT&T Legal Department

Address Line 1: One AT&T Way
Address Line 2: Room 2A-207

Address Line 4: Bedminster, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2008-2070
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adrienne D. Mittons

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 023974 FRAME: 0330 OF \$40.00 125/594/

501099397

source=2008-2070 executed assignment#page1.tif source=2008-2070 executed assignment#page2.tif source=2008-2070 executed assignment#page3.tif source=2008-2070 executed assignment#page4.tif source=2008-2070 executed assignment#page5.tif source=2008-2070 executed assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 023974 FRAME: 0331

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, James Fan, Vimal Begwani, Richard Kuo and Stephen Kurpinsky hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented new and useful improvements in an invention entitled "Methods and Systems for Providing Wireless Enabled Inventory Peering" which an application for a U.S. Patent was filed on October 8, 2009, and assigned Application No. 12/575947; and

WHEREAS, AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada whose post office address is 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this non-provisional application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said

Page 1 of 5

Inventors: James Fan, Vimel Begwani, Richard Kuo and Stephen Kurpinsky
Title: Methods and Systems for Providing Wireless Enabled inventory Peering
ASSIGNMENT

Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

I hereby authorize and request Parks IP Law LLC to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this had you of October, 2009.

James Fan

State of Control Costol

On this had you of October, 2009, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared James Fan, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

MELANIE ANN. WEIDNER
COMM. # 1639727
HOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
ALAMEDA COUNTY

COMM. EXP. JAN. 21, 2010

2

Inventors:	James Fan,	Vimal Begwani	, Richard Kuo	and Stepho	en Kurpinsky
Title: Me	thods and Sy	stems for Prov	Iding Wireless	Enabled In	nventory Peering
ASSIGNME	ENT		"		•

IN TESTIMON of <u>October</u> , 20	Y WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 8 day 09.
	Vimal Begwani
State of)
County of)
in and for the above personally known to	y of, 2009, before me a Notary Public County and State, personally appeared Vimal Begwani me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
Notary Public	My Commission Expires:

Inventors: James Fan, Vimal Begwani, Richard Kuo and Stephen Kurpinsky Title: Methods and Systems for Providing Wireless Enabled Inventory Peering ASSIGNMENT

IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day
	Richard Kuo
State of	
County of	
On this day of	/ (2009, before me a Notary Public
in and for the above Co	ounty and State personally appeared Richard Kuo,
nersonally known to me	and adknowledged the execution of the foregoing
assignment as his free ac	t and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
11/2	
Notary Rublic	My Commission Expires:

State of California County of Scara Claim On Oct. 7 2009 before me, Sharm J. Chi No Fory Public Pichard T. Kuo Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(is)are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ne/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by kis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws SHARON J. CHOI Commission # 1634416 of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is Notary Public - California true and correct. Sania Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan 3, 2010 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature_≥ Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL -Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: __ Signer's Name: ☐ Individual ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here □ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:_ Other:_ Signer Is Representing: _ Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2492 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.National Notary.org | Item #5907 | Recorder: Call 102-Free 1-800 876-6827

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

_____PATENT REEL: 023974 FRAME: 0336 inventors: James Fan, Vimal Begwani, Richard Kuo and Stephen Kurpinsky Title: Methods and Systems for Providing Wireless Enabled Inventory Peering

ASSIGNMENT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Will day

of WWW.____, 2009.

Stephen Kurping

State of Childenia

County of STATER COSTA

On this What of Uttown , 2009, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared Stephen Kurpinsky, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

TERESA M. WELCH Commission # 1799842. Notary Public - California Contra Costa County Comm. Expires May 31, 2012